GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5387
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2008

FOOD SAFETY
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Sai Shri Nand Kumar;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an expert group from Japan visited India and agreed to provide technical assistance for food safety; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIKANTILAL BHURIA)
(a) As per the information available no such visit has taken place in the year 2008.

(b): Does not arise.
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